April 1st, 2021

Announcement on Related-party Transactions of China South Industries Group

Finance Co., Ltd. Providing Financial Services for Changan Automobile
August 31st, 2021

Announcement on Related-party Transactions of Changan Automobile Finance

Co., Ltd. Providing Financial Services for Changan Automobile
August 31st, 2021

Chongqing Changan Automobile Company Limited 2021 Annual Report

67

(2) Entrusted loans

Ǐ Applicable  ã Not applicable

There is no entrusted loan during the reporting period.

4. Other major contracts

Ǐ Applicable  ã Not applicable

There are no other major contracts of the Company during the reporting period.

XVI. Other important events

Ǐ Applicable  ã Not applicable

XVII. Important matters of the Company's subsidiary

Ǐ Applicable  ã Not applicable

Chongqing Changan Automobile Company Limited 2021 Annual Report

68

Chapter 7 Share Changes and Shareholder Information

. Change in shareholdings

1. Change in shareholdings

Unit: One share

Before change Changeŝ+̆ -̃  After change

Quantity Ratio
Additional

issued

Stock

dividend

Provident fund

transfer
Other Subtotal Quantity Ratio

Shares with sales restrictions 560,766,563 10.46% 93,956,600  143,741,047
-

278,645,345
-40,947,698 519,818,865 6.81%

1. State-owned legal person

shares
283,138,318 5.28%   113,255,327  113,255,327 396,393,645 5.19%

2. Other domestic shares 244,917,965 4.57% 93,956,600  30,485,720
-

245,935,065
-121,492,745 123,425,220 1.62%

Including: domestic legal

person shares
244,899,065 4.57%

-

244,899,065
-244,899,065  0.00%

domestic natural person

shares
18,900 0.00% 93,956,600  30,485,720 -1,036,000 123,406,320 123,425,220 1.62%

3. Foreign shares 32,710,280 0.61%   -32,710,280 -32,710,280  0.00%

Shares without sales

restrictions
4,802,629,611 89.54%   2,032,095,581 277,609,345 2,309,704,926 7,112,334,537 93.19%

1.Ordinary shares
denominated in RMB

3,900,643,469 72.72%   1,671,301,125 277,609,345 1,948,910,470 5,849,553,939 76.64%

2. Domestic listed foreign

shares
901,986,142 16.82%   360,794,456  360,794,456 1,262,780,598 16.55%

Total shares 5,363,396,174 100.00% 93,956,600  2,175,836,628 -1,036,000 2,268,757,228 7,632,153,402 100.00%

Reasons for share change

ã Applicable  Ǐ Not applicable

(1) Initial granting of A-share restricted shares

The initially granted A-share restricted stock of the incentive plan were listed on Shenzhen Stock Exchange on March 5, 2021

(see the ñAnnouncement on the Registration of the Initial Granting of the A-share Restricted Stock Incentive Plan for details). The

number of restricted shares granted this time was 76,195,400. Afterwards, the total number of the company capital shares was

5,363,396,174, instead of 5,439,591,574.

(2) Part of the 2020 non-public A-sharesô restrictions were removed.